Counc'l Chamber

Ann Arbor, Mich., Mar. 30, 1925 moneys are received.

Clerk and Ald Slauson chosen to derson, preside pro. tem.

Present. Ald. Slauson, Jocelyn, Graf, Henderson, Lucas, Dwyer, Nichols, Moore, White, Freeman, Gram, 11.

Absent: Ald. Haarer, Ware, Pres. Sugden, 3.

Special Orders

The Special Committee report, relative to procuring option on property of Charles Henning and Katherine Henning, which was presented at last meeting and made a special order, was considered.

Enter President Sugden.

Moved by Ald. Slauson, that the Mayor and City Clerk be authorized to sign and execute the option pre- Lighting Committee. sented, subject to such modification which may be made by City Attorney.

Adopted by following vote: Yeas, Ald. Slauson, Jocelyn, Graf, Henderson, Lucas, Dwyer. Nichols, Moore. White. Freeman, Gram, Pres. Sugden, 12. Nays, none,

Special Committee on Salaries

Ald. Gram, Chairman of Special Committee on salaries, presented "Memorandum on proposed plan for compensating municipal em- has been applied to in writing by ployes" from Griffenhagen & As- a major ty of the owners of the sociates, Ltd., and made oral re- lands, which are liable to be assessport that gross increases in pro- ed for the payment of the conposed salaries would be approxi- struction of the same praying for mately \$5.000 and that he was au- the grading and paving of E. Ann thorized by the Special Committee st. between Glen ave. and Fourto present following resolution at teenth st. within the corporate limthis time:

By Ald Gram:

Resolved, that beginning April 13th, 1925, the salaries of the City Clerk and City Assessor be and are in the limits aforesaid, is deemed hereby fixed for the next ensuing and declared to be a necessary pubterm of office for two years as fol- lic improvement; therefore, be it lows: City Clerk \$3,300 per year and City Assessor \$3,000 per year, clared to be the purpose of the said salaries to be paid in equal in- Common Council to cause said E. stallments on the first day of each Ann st., within the limits aforesaid month.

April 13th, 1925, all moneys received for services oth- the prayer of said petitioners. er than compensation allowed by council) rendered by city officials and expense of the construction of as prescribed by the charter and such public improvement shall be ordinances of said city or statutes charged, assessed and paid as folof the State of Michigan, and act- lows: ing in their official capacities,

in the month in which said fees or

Adjourned Regular Session Adopted by following vote: Yeas, Meeting called to order by City Ald. Slauson, Jocelyn, Graf, Hen-Lucas, Dwyer. Nichols, White, Moore, White, Freeman, Gram, Pres. Sugden, 12. Nays, none.

Petitions

Of C. W. Tuomy, et al., to connect with lateral sewer at corner of Brockman Blvd. and Copley ave., received and referred to Sewer Committee.

Of D. Salamire, et al., for lateral sewer on Keech ave. between Main st and Greene st., received and referred to Sewer Committee.

Of R. W. Vogel. et al., for street light at corner of Lutz ave. and Eber White Blvd., and at corner of Madison st. and Eber White Blvd., received and referred to

O C. Reid, et. al., for street light at intersection of Henry st. and Montclair place, for crosswalk at same intersection and for sidewalk along vacant property on Montclair place received and referred to L'ghting, Street and Sidewalk Committees respectively.

Street Committee **Pavement Resolution**

By Ald. Graf.

Whereas, this Common Council its of the City of Ann Arbor, Michigan, and

Whereas, the grading and paving of that part of E. Ann st., with-

Resolved, that it is hereby deto be graded and paved under the Resolved, further, that beginning Charter and Ordinance of the City fees and of Ann Arbor, and 'n pursuance of

Resolved, further, that the cost

All street and public alley intershall be paid into the City Treasury sections, and 20 per cent of the remaining shall be paid by the city, S. Lutz he elected inspector and the remainder shall be assess- election of the Second ward for the ed and paid by special assessment elections to be held April 6, 1925, levied and assessed, according to to take the place of Supervisor benefts on and against all the Dupslaif who is a candidate for lands, tonemonts and premises ly- office.

Resolved, further, that the said der. on, Lucas, Dwyer, Nichols, petition, along with this determin-ation, be and the same is hereby Pres. Sugden, 12 Nays, none referred to the Board of Public Moved by Ald. Nichols, the Composition of the council with the coun all convenient dispatch, suitable ed inspectors of election of the plans, with specifications for the Fourth ward for elections to be said proposed improvement, the held April 6, 1925, to take the kind and quality of material to be places of Wm A. Seery and J. Edused therefor, together with an es- gar Dwyer who are candidates for taimate of the probable cost and office. expense of such public improve- Ado ment.

Adopted by following vote: Yeas, Ald. Slauson, Jocelyn, Graf, Hen-Lucas, Dwyer, Nichols, derson, Moore, White, Freeman, Gram, Pres. Sugden, 12. Nays, none Moved by Ald. Jocelyn, that T. P. Stowe and Wm. C Hollands be White,

elected inspectors of election of the First ward for elections to be held April 6, 1925, to take the places of Alderman Slauson and Supervisor Cushing who are candidates for office

Adopted by following vote: Yeas. Ald. Slauson, Jocelyn, Graf, Henderson, Lucas, Dwyer, Nichols, Freeman, Moore, White, Gram, Pres. Sugden, 12. Nays, none

Moved by Ald. Lucas, that Chas. H. Saraw be elected inspector of election of the Third ward for elections to be held April 6, 1925, to take the place of Supervisor Heusel who is a candidate for office.

Adopted by following vote: Yeas, Ald. Slauson, Jocelyn, Graf, Henderson, Lucas, Dwyer, Nichols, Moore, White, Freeman, Gram, Pres. Sugden, 12. Nays, none

Moved by Ald. Graf, that Albert

of

Adopted by following vote: Yeas, Ald. Slauson, Jocelyn, Graf, Hen-Nichols, derson, Lucas, Dwyer, White, Moore, Freeman, Gram, Pres. Sugden, 12 Nays, none

Ald. White informed council that he would not be able to serve as inspector of election of the Sixth ward for elections April 6, 1925, and moved that John Mac Gregor be elected to act in his place, which motion was adopted by following vote: Yeas Ald Slauson, Jocelyn, Graf, Henderson, Lucas, Dwyer, Nichols, Moore, Moore, White, Freeman, Gram, Pres. Sugden, 12. Nays, none.

Moved by Ald. Graf, that matter of building an addition to the Second ward polling place be referred to the Board of Public Works to present plans and estimate of cost.

Adopted by following vote: Yeas, Ald. Slauson, Jocelyn, Graf, Hen-Lucas, derson, Dwyer, Nichols, White, Moore. Freeman, Gram, Pres. Sugden, 12. Nays, none

On motion of Ald. Nichols, council adjourned.

> ISAAC G. REYNOLDS. City Clerk.

Est 2-in C A Labo Engi tin

Su

Ha Ni Fr

19

To

Ge

na

tic

N

ar

7-

La

E

Es

8-i

Lal

Eng

Est

1

La

En

t

ti

Estin 2-in. Cor ara Labor Engin ting

Estima